

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.2102 OF 2021**

Bhavya Swaroop Ponnakkada .. Petitioner
v/s.
Deputy Director School And Sport
Department Mumbai Division And 2 Ors. .. Respondents

....

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP, for Respondent State.

....

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
AMIT B. BORKAR JJ.**

**DATE : 7 JANUARY 2022.
(Through Video Conferencing)**

P.C:-

None for the Petitioner. A copy of the petition is not served on the Office of the Government Pleader. Stand over to 4 February 2022. Copy be served on the Office of the Government Pleader.

(AMIT B. BORKAR J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)