

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2102 OF 2021

Bhavya Swaroop PonnakkadaPETITIONER
V/S

Deputy Director School And Sport Department..RESPONDENT
Mumbai Division And 2 Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ**

DATE : 10th October, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/12/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)